2020-2021 ST. GABRIEL
FIRST RECONCILIATION AND FIRST COMMUNION SCHEDULE 
2/14/2021
All children in school or in PREP who are receiving 2nd Grade Sacraments this year must be registered. All communications about the Sacraments will only go to registered families. Please register no later than  October 20 using the following link:  2nd Grade Sacrament Registration Form  
PARENT MEETINGS (FOR PARENTS ONLY/NO CHILDREN) 
(Parents register for ONE of the meetings on the Registration Form)

Sunday, Oct. 25		2:00-3:00 (Zoom)		 
Tuesday, Oct. 27	6:30-7:30 (Zoom)		
Wednesday, Nov. 4	6:30-7:30 (Zoom)		

1ST RECONCILIATION WORKSHOP (FOR PARENTS AND CHILDREN)
Sunday, Dec. 6		1:00-2:00 PM	(Zoom)		Bishoff and Fitzmayer
			2:30-3:30 PM 	(Zoom)		Weaver and PREP

1ST RECONCILIATION (PARENTS AND CHILDREN ONLY)
Due to social distancing requirements only the child and parents should attend the service.  Siblings should remain at home, if at all possible.  Also, only 1st Reconciliation children will be invited to confession. 
(Dates and times subject to change pending priest availability)

Thursday, Dec. 10 	5:30-6:30 PM (Church)		Bishoff			
			7:00-8:00 PM (Church)		PREP
Thursday, Dec. 17	5:30-6:30 PM (Church)                  Fitzmayer
                                            7:00-8:00 PM (Church)	     	Weaver	

1ST COMMUNION WORKSHOP (PARENTS AND CHILDREN)   (CANCELLED)
Saturday, March 6	9:00-12:00 (Zoom)		1st Communion Workshop

1ST COMMUNION PICTURES (PARENTS AND CHILDREN)						
Saturday, March 20	12:00-3:00 PM  			Pictures  (By Appt Only)
Note that individual and family pictures may be taken if desired.  However, there will be no class picture.

1ST COMMUNION MASSES AND PRACTICES 
Due to social distancing requirements, attendance at 1st Communion Masses is restricted to parents & siblings, stepparents & grandparents.  No more than 10 people per child.  

Saturday, April 10	10 AM Mass				1st Communion – Weaver 
[bookmark: _Hlk52889815]    Thursday, April 8	6:30-7:30 PM				Practice in Church

Saturday, April 	24	10 AM Mass				1st Communion – Fitzmayer
    Thursday, April 22	6:30-7:30 PM				Practice in Church

Saturday, May 8	10 AM Mass				1st Communion – Bischoff 
    Thursday, May 6	6:30-7:30 PM				Practice in Church

Saturday, May 15	10 AM Mass				1st Communion – PREP
    Thursday, May 13	6:30-7:30 PM				Practice in Church

Questions?  Contact Mary Jane Choi at mchoi@stgabriel.net, (502) 314-5264 X314 or (502) 500-8999.
